Minutes

Board of Finance
Human Resource Committee
May 30, 2019, 2pm

Members Present: Kathy Donahue, Lisa Sanchez
Absent: Stan Crawford

1.
2.
3.

4.
5.

Called to order at 2:05pm

Citizen Comments: none

Discussion and research on town employee compensation. Pulled data from CCM
for salary and other comparisons (based on population), reviewed new budgets.
Citizen Comments: none

Meeting adjourned at 3:08pm

Respectfully submitted by Lisa Sdnchez



